
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01397

11/20/
2019 CHECK INTO CASHPlaintiff CHECK INTO CASH vs. 

SHIELDS, DENNIS TERAIL INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00576

11/20/
2019

CLARKE, MICHELLE 
RENEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLARKE, MICHELLE RENEE DUI (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2019-
00073

11/20/
2019

CLARKE, MICHELLE 
RENEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLARKE, MICHELLE RENEE NOT FILED CASE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
01102

11/20/
2019

COMPALA, SHAYNE 
ELIZABETHDefendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
COMPALA, SHAYNE 
ELIZABETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2019-
00125

11/20/
2019

CONVERS, SABRINA 
MARIEPlaintiff

CONVERS, SABRINA MARIE 
vs. SIMMONS, GARY ALFRED PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
01101

11/20/
2019

DELANEY, JENNIFER 
LDefendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
DELANEY, JENNIFER L

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00573

11/20/
2019

EAGLE, ARCHIE 
ARTDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EAGLE, ARCHIE ART RESISTING AN OFFICER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00583

11/20/
2019

ENGELHARDT, LEROY 
EUGENEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ENGELHARDT, LEROY 
EUGENE

EXPLOITATION OF AN 
ELDERLY PERSON OR 
DISABLED ADULT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00579

11/20/
2019

FOWLER, PHILLIP 
W.Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FOWLER, PHILLIP W.

DOMESTIC ABUSE-A&B-2ND 
AND SUBSEQUENT-AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2019-
00123

11/20/
2019

FULSOM, DESTINY 
CHEYENNEDefendant

SEARS, PAUL ALAN vs. 
FULSOM, DESTINY 
CHEYENNE

CUSTODY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00577

11/20/
2019

GURROLA, ALEXA 
NICOLEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GURROLA, ALEXA NICOLE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2019-
03152

11/20/
2019

HARRIS, KEVEN 
RAYDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARRIS, KEVEN RAY

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00572

11/20/
2019

HAZEN, TORY 
LEEANNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HAZEN, TORY LEEANN POSSESS CDS (XANAX) (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
01103

11/20/
2019

HOECKER, 
HEATHERDefendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
HOECKER, HEATHER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00575

11/20/
2019

JOHNSON, SHANNON 
LEEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOHNSON, SHANNON LEE POSS OF CDS (METH) MISD
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00578

11/20/
2019

LANDER, TOMMY 
RAYDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LANDER, TOMMY 
RAY JR

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00574

11/20/
2019

LEE, MATTHEW 
DARRENDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LEE, MATTHEW 
DARREN

POSSESS CDS (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00198

11/20/
2019 LOVELL, AARONDefendant SCOTT, LESLIE JO vs. 

LOVELL, AARON
DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00581

11/20/
2019

MAPLE, RAVENELL 
MICHELLEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MAPLE, RAVENELL 
MICHELLE

CHILD ENDANGERMENT-EXPOSING 
CHILD TO DRUGS (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00580

11/20/
2019

PATTERSON, SHERKENYA 
MAENESHIADefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PATTERSON, 
SHERKENYA 
MAENESHIA

CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY 
PERMITTING PRESENCE @ MANUF 
OF CDS (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2019-
00016

11/20/
2019 PEREZ, LYDIA MARIAPlaintiff

STATE OF FLORDIA vs. 
TORRES, RUBEN 
RIVERA JR

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00232

11/20/
2019

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

PORTFOLIO 
RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
ROCHA, VICTORIANO 
ABREGO

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
01101

11/20/
2019

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

PORTFOLIO 
RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
DELANEY, JENNIFER L

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
01102

11/20/
2019

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

PORTFOLIO 
RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
COMPALA, SHAYNE 
ELIZABETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2019-
01103

11/20/
2019

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

PORTFOLIO 
RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
HOECKER, HEATHER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2019-
00232

11/20/
2019

ROCHA, VICTORIANO 
ABREGODefendant

PORTFOLIO 
RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
ROCHA, VICTORIANO 
ABREGO

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00198

11/20/
2019 SCOTT, LESLIE JOPlaintiff SCOTT, LESLIE JO vs. 

LOVELL, AARON
DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2019-
00123

11/20/
2019 SEARS, PAUL ALANPlaintiff

SEARS, PAUL ALAN vs. 
FULSOM, DESTINY 
CHEYENNE

CUSTODY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01397

11/20/
2019

SHIELDS, DENNIS 
TERAILDefendant

CHECK INTO CASH vs. 
SHIELDS, DENNIS 
TERAIL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2019-
00125

11/20/
2019

SIMMONS, GARY 
ALFREDDefendant

CONVERS, SABRINA 
MARIE vs. SIMMONS, 
GARY ALFRED

PATERNITY
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00582

11/20/
2019

SKAGGS, AARON 
DALEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SKAGGS, AARON DALE CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2019-
00016

11/20/
2019 STATE OF FLORDIAPlaintiff STATE OF FLORDIA vs. 

TORRES, RUBEN RIVERA JR CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2019-
00016

11/20/
2019

TORRES, RUBEN 
RIVERADefendant

STATE OF FLORDIA vs. 
TORRES, RUBEN RIVERA JR CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00584

11/20/
2019

ZIMMERMAN, MAREN 
ELIZABETHDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ZIMMERMAN, MAREN 
ELIZABETH

CAUSE/PROCURE/PERMIT 
INJURY OR SEX ABUSE TO 
CHILD (FEL)
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